GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF SPACE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2414
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, MARCH 15, 2023

PROMOTING SPACE RELATED INDUSTRIES

2414. SHRI SHANMUGA SUNDARAM K.:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plans to promote the
establishment of space related industries as part of the
Coimbatore Defence Corridore so as to promote the mutual
Research and Development in both sectors and if so, the details

thereof; and
(b) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):
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(a) & (b)

Various promotion related initiatives for space related
industries are being undertaken under the ambit of IN-SPACe
(Indian National Space Promotion & Authorisation Centre).
Presently, no proposals have been received by IN-SPACe with
regards to the establishment of space related industries in the

Coimbatore Defence Corridor.
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